## CITY OF LOS ANGELES DEPARTMENT OF RECREATION AND PARKS HOLLENBECK RECREATION CENTER OFFICE (323)261-0113 415 ST. LOUIS ST., LOS ANGELES, CA 90033 EMAIL: HOLLENBECK.RECREATIONCENTER@LACITY.ORG WEBSITE: WWW.LAPARKS.ORG SOCCER LEAGUE

**REGISTRATION FEE INCLUDES: UNIFORM, AWARDS, OFFICIALS, & ADMINISTRATIVE COST.** 

AGE	DIVISION	CLINICS AND EVALUATIONS
3-4 YEAR OLD (2020-2019)	LITTLE KICKERS 3-4 YEAR OLD	EVALUATIONS: SATURDAY DECEMBER 14TH 10 AM TO 12 PM
5-6 YEARS OLD (2018-2017)	PEE WEES 5-6 YEARS OLD	CLINIC: TUESDAY DECEMBER 9TH Wednesday 10th 5pm to 7 pm Saturday December 14th 10 am to 12 pm
7-8 YEAR OLD (2016-2015)	MINORS 7-8 YEAR OLD	CLINIC: TUESDAY DECEMBER 9TH WEDNESDAY 10TH 5PM TO 7 PM SATURDAY DECEMBER 14TH 10 AM TO 12 PM

AGES DETERMINED AS OF JANUARY 1,2025

## **VOLUNTEER COACHES NEEDED**



**FOLLOW US** 

HOLLENBECKRC

REGISTER

HERE

ACHIEVE GENDER EQUITY THROUGH A CONTINUOUS COMMITMENT TO GIRLS AND WOMEN IN SPORTS. PEOPLE WITH DISABILITIES ARE WELCOME TO PARTICIPATE IN OUR CLASSES AND PROGRAMS. REASONABLE ACCOMMODATIONS WILL BE MADE WITH PRIOR ARRANGEMENTS. PLEASE NOTE THAT SOME ACCOMMODATIONS TAKE 30 DAYS OR MORE. PAYMENT IN CASH, VISA, MASTERCARD, CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. A COLLECTION FEE WILL BE CHARGED FOR EACH CHECK RETURNED BY THE BANK. FULL REFUNDS WILL ONLY BE ISSUED WHEN THE RECREATION CENTER CANCELS THE ACTIVITY. A 15% CANCELLATION FEE APPLIES FOR ALL REFUNDS. HOLLENBECK RECREATION CENTER RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL, CHANGE, OR SUBSTITUTE PROGRAMS OR ACTIVITIES AS LISTED IN THIS FLYER WHEN NECESSARY. FULL REFUNDS ARE ONLY GIVEN IF HOLLENBECK RECREATION CENTER CANCELS A CLASS OR PROGRAM. THERE WILL BE NO REFUNDS AFTER THE PROGRAM HAS BEGUN UNLESS A CLASS OR SPORTS LEAGUE IS CHANGED OR CANCELLED BY THE RECREATION CENTER.